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BACKGROUND INFO

After three decades in which graffiti, street art and skateboarding have 
been regarded as fringe activities, in recent years they have become 
central to debates about the social, political and legal aspects of 
contemporary urban practices. 

The ‘street’ aesthetic is widely used to signify youth and urban cultures 
and is featured as a backdrop for fashion shoots, music videos and 
television drama. Graffiti and street art have been recognized in 
commentary about political protests in the Middle East. In the art market, 
the works of graffiti writers and street artists are valued by collectors and 
major museums. The National Gallery of Australia and the Tate Modern 
in London, among others, have staged major exhibitions featuring graffiti 
and street art. Despite this mainstream presence, the legal status of 
urban interventions such as graffiti, street art and skateboarding is still 
precarious — marking walls is illegal unless done with the permission of 
the property owner and skateboarding is regarded as trespass or nuisance 
unless it takes place within permitted areas.

Our primary objective to bring together a range of people—academics, 
artists, architects, critics, collectors, public servants—who have similar 
interests in questions of street art, urban character, and public cultures, and 
to develop a deeper understanding of these issues and their impact on our 
experience and interpretation of pubic spaces and contemporary cities. 

Alison Young					     Lachlan MacDowall	
School of Social & Political Sciences		 Faculty of the VCA and MCM

This workshop is made possible by funding from the School of Social and Political Sciences 
in the Arts Faculty, University of Melbourne; the Faculty of the VCA and MCM at the  
University of Melbourne; and the Australian Research Council’s award of a Discovery Grant 
to Alison Young to investigate the role of street art in the transformation of city spaces.
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RUNNING ORDER

9.00		  Coffee and welcome

9.30		  Session 1. After Street Art 
		  Alison Young, Lachlan MacDowall, Kurt Iveson

10.30		  Session 2. ‘Have Art, Will Travel’: Street Art in a Global Frame 
		  Paul Gough, Kaff-eine, Jacqueline Millner, Chris Parkinson

11: 30		  Working Groups 
		  1)	 Aesthetics, Making, Practicing (with Lachlan) 
		  2)	 Policy, Regulation, Criminality (with Kurt) 
		  3)	 Public Space and Architecture (with Alison)

1.00 		  Lunch

2.00		  Keynote: Andrea Mubi Brighenti  
		  Conceptualizing the Adventures of ‘Value’ in Contemporary 	
		  Urbanism

3.00 		  Session 3. City Branding 
		  Sabina Andron, Chris Honig, Kate Shaw

4.15		  Coffee and tea 

4.30		  Session 4. Re:Publics 
		  Nikos Papastergiadis, David Pledger, Quentin Stevens

5.30		  Thanks and wrap-up

5:45		  Drinks at The Corkman (opposite the Law School)
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CONTACT DETAILS

Tom Andrews	 Law, UniMelb	 toma@unimelb.edu.au

Chris Austin	 Archit., UniMelb	 c.austin2@student.unimelb.edu.au

Ron Baird	 Education, UniMelb	 ronald.baird@unimelb.edu.au

Zvi Belling	 ITN Architects	 zvi@itnarchitects.com

Todd Berry	 City of Melbourne	 Todd.Berry@melbourne.vic.gov.au

Charity Bramwell	 Independent Curator	 wideyedkid@yahoo.com.au

Alison Breach 	 City of Darebin	 Alison.Breach@darebin.vic.gov.au

Andrea Mubi Brighenti 	University of Trento	 andrea.mubi@gmail.com

Patrick Buchannan 	 City of Darebin 	 Patrick.Buchanan@darebin.vic.gov.au

Tom Civil 	 Artist	 civil@antimedia.net

Peter Chambers	 Public Cultures, UniMelb	 pcch@unimelb.edu.au

Max Delany 	 Public Cultures/NGV	 Max.Delany@ngv.vic.gov.au

Ruth Fazakerley	 Public Art Researcher	 public_art_research@yahoo.com.au

Paul Gough	 Design & Social Context, RMIT	 paul.gough@rmit.edu.au

Fiona Hillary	 Art, RMIT	 fiona.hillary@rmit.edu.au

Larissa Hjorth	 Media & Communication, RMIT	 larissa.hjorth@rmit.edu.au

Chris Honig 	 Artist	 christopher.honig@unimelb.edu.au

Charlotte Hilder	 Brimbank Council	 CharlotteH@brimbank.vic.gov.au 

Kurt Iveson	 Urban Geography, USydney	 k.iveson@geosci.usyd.edu.au

Kaff-eine	 Artist	 kaff.eine@yahoo.com.au

Richard Keville	 VCA & MCM 	 richkeville@gmail.com

Janet McGaw	 Archit., UniMelb	 mcgawjk@unimelb.edu.au

Lachlan MacDowall	 VCA & MCM, UniMelb	 lmacd@unimelb.edu.au

Jacqueline Millner	 SCA, USydney	 jacqueline.millner@sydney.edu.au

Wendy Murray	 Mays Lane Project	 wendy@minigraff.com

Caitlin Overington	 SSPS, UniMelb	 caitlin.overington@unimelb.edu.au

Nikos Papastergiadis	 Public Cultures, UniMelb	 n.papastergiadis@unimelb.edu.au

Chris Parkinson	 Peace of Walls, East Timor 	 chrs.prknsn@gmail.com

David Pledger 	 Artist, Public Cultures	 davidpledger@notyet.com.au

Lynda Roberts 	 City of Melbourne	 lynda.roberts@melbourne.vic.gov.au

Kate Shaw	 Archit., UniMelb	 kates@unimelb.edu.au

Quentin Stevens	 Archit., RMIT	 quentin.stevens@rmit.edu.au

Christine Thompson	 SSPS, UniMelb	 christine.thompson@unimelb.edu.au

Simon Wollan	 MGS Architects	 swollan@mgsarchitects.com.au

Ian Woodcock	 Archit., UniMelb	 iswoodcock@gmail.com

Alison Young	 SSPS, UniMelb	 ayoung@unimelb.edu.au
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